expenditure requirements. Price assumptions are based on liquid market prices for mid-2022 to mid-2026 which are then blended over a one-
year period to long-term price forecasts. Long-term price assumptions derived from third-party market comparator median curves are used due
to alignment with pricing that a reasonable market participant would use.  The VIU calculation assumes that the Sizewell plant operates until
2055, reflecting a 20-year extension beyond its original design life.

The future pre-tax cash flows generated by the investment in the associate are discounted using a pre-tax nominal discount rate of 18.0%
(2021: 9.2%). This equated to a post-tax rate of 6.5% (2021: 5.7%).

During the period the impairment write-back has been restricted to the depreciated historic cost of the investment and therefore significant
impairment headroom remains over the closing carrying value. As a consequence, the asset carrying value is not particularly sensitive to the
above assumptions, with the exception of changes in short-term commodity price. The table below details average prices for the relevant
periods and associated sensitivities.

Change in pre/post-tax write-back/(impairment) (ii)

 Five-year liquid and blended-
period price (i)

 Ten-year long-term
average price (i) +10% -10%

2022-2026 2022-2026  2027-2036 2027-2036

 30 June 2022
£/MWh

31 December
2021

£/MWh
30 June 2022

£/MWh

31 December
2021

£/MWh
30 June 2022

£m

31 December
2021

£m
30 June 2022

£m

31 December
2021

£m

Baseload power  177 93 63 49 – 319 – (317)

-50%
Five-year liquid

and blended-
period only

 (554)

(i) Prices are shown in 2021 real terms.
(ii) A 10% change was historically deemed to represent a reasonably possible variation across the entire period covered by the liquid market and comparator curves used in the nuclear

impairment test. Given the increases in commodity prices during 2022, a further sensitivity has been included based on a 50% fall in liquid and blend-period commodity prices only.

Centrica plc Interim Results for the period ended 30 June 2022 47

7. Net finance cost

Financing costs mainly comprise interest on bonds and bank debt, the results of hedging activities used to manage foreign exchange